You are requested to take the same on your record.  

For, SCODA TUBES LIMITED 

Jagrutkumar Rameshbhai Patel      

Managing Director       
DIN: 06785595 

Annexure – I 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Total estimated cost of the 
projects (Approx) 

Rs. 17,98,69,041/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Ninety-Eight Lacs Sixty-

Nine Thousand Forty-One Only) 

2. Avg. Daily Generation (KWH) 
of electricity 

21207.5 (KWH) 

3. Avg., Yearly Generation for 365 
(KWH) 

77,40,738 (KWH) 

4. Saving in Electricity Bill per 
day 

Rs. 1,33,607 (Rupees One Lacs Thirty-Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Seven Only)  

5. Saving in Electricity Bill per 
year 

Rs. 4,87,66,646/- (Rupees Four Core Eighty-Seven Lacs Sixty-Six 

Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Only)